STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

2008 TEN YEAR FORECAST OF Docket No. F-2008

)
ELECTRIC LOADSAND RESOURCES ) March 31, 2008

REQUEST FOR INTERVENOR STATUS

To:  Chairman Daniel F. Caruso

Connecticut Siting Council

Ten Franklin Square

New Britain, Connecticut 06051

ISO New England Inc. (the “ISO”) of One Sullivao&d, Holyoke,
Massachusetts 01040, hereby requests that the GauteSiting Council (the
“Council”) grant it intervenor status in the abow@pgtioned proceeding pursuant to
Section 16-50n and Section 4-177a of the ConnddBemneral Statutes and Section 16-
50j-15a of the Regulations of Connecticut Staterfges.

The ISO is a Regional Transmission OrganizationfCR which serves as the
independent system operator of New England bulkgoasid and exercises operational
control of the transmission system in New Englanduding Connecticut. Because it is
responsible for the day-to-day reliable operatibthe New England region’s bulk
electric generation and transmission system anobasged by the Federal Energy
Regulatory Commission (“FERC”) to plan for and ersai reliable bulk power system
for New England, the ISO has substantial intereséssuring that electric system

resources are adequate to reliably meet forectsted for Connecticut. Therefore, the

ISO has significant interests at stake in this peating.



The ISO requests intervenor status in this doicketder to monitor the
proceedings by receiving filings and notices fréva €Council and other parties and
intervenors. The ISO may also participate in trecpeding by filing written testimony,
presenting expert withesses and by cross-examwitmgsses. The ISO’s participation

will not impair the orderly conduct of the procemgs.

The ISO requests that it be included on the sest for this docket as follows:

Anthony M. Macleod, Esq. Kevin Flynn,cgs Mr. Eric Johnson

Whitman Breed Abbott & Morgan Regulatory Counsel External Affairs

100 Field Point Road ISO New England Inc  ISO New England Inc.

Greenwich, Connecticut 06830 One SullivaadRo One Sullivan Road

amacleod@wbamct.com Holyoke, MA 01040 Holyoke, MA1040
kflynn@iso-ne.com ejohnson@iso-ne.com

ISO NEW ENGLAND INC.

By  g¥nthony M. Macleod
Anthony M. Macleod
Whitman Breed Abbott & Morgan LLC
100 Field Point Road
Greenwich, Connecticut 06830
Telephone: 203-869-3800
amacleod@wbamct.com
Its Attorneys

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a copy of the foregoing Ihe&en sent via email or first class mail,
postage prepaid, on March 31, 2008, to the attatlstd

siAnthony M. Macleod
Anthony M. Macleod
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Status

Status Holder
(name, address, & phone number)

Representative
(name, address, & phone number)

Connecticut Energy Advisory Board
c/o Gretchen Deans

CERC

805 Brook Street, Bldg. 4

Rocky Hill, CT 06067
860-571-7147

860-571-7150 — fax
gdeans@cerc.com

John A. Mengacci

Office of Policy and Management
450 Capitol Avenue

Hartford, CT 06106
John.mengacci@po.state.ct.us

Julie Cammarata

Office of Policy and Management
450 Capitol Avenue

Hartford, CT 06106

(860) 428-6296
Julie.cammarata@po.state.ct.us

Heather Hunt, Esq.
242 Whipporwill Lane
Stratford, CT 06614
(203) 380-1477
hfhunt@optonline.net

Brian Abbanat

La Capra Associates
20 Winthrop Square
Boston, MA 02110
(617) 367-6500
babbanat@Ilacapra.com

Mr. John Hutts

GDS Associates, Inc.

1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800
Marietta, GA 30067

(770) 425-8100 x112
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Status

Status Holder
(name, address, & phone number)

Representative
(name, address, & phone number)

NRG Energy, Inc.

Judith E. Lagano

NRG Energy, Inc.

P.O. Box 1001

1866 River Road

Middletown, CT 06457

(203) 854-3626

(203) 854-3658 — fax
Judith.lagano@nrgenergy.com

Raymond G. Long

NRG Energy, Inc.

P.O. Box 1001

1866 River Road
Middletown, CT 06457
Ray.long@nrgenergy.com

Andrew W. Lord, Esq.

Murtha Cullina LLP

CityPlace 1, 185 Asylum Street
Hartford, CT 06103-3469
(860) 240-6000

(860) 240-6150 fax
alord@murthalaw.com

Connecticut Municipal Electric
Energy Cooperative

Maurice R. Scully, Executive Director
Connecticut Municipal Electric Energy
Cooperative

30 Stott Avenue

Norwich, CT 06360-1526

(860) 889-4088

(860) 889-8158 — fax
mscully@cmeec.org
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Status

Status Holder
(name, address, & phone number)

Representative
(name, address, & phone number)

The Connecticut Light and Power
Company

Stephen Gibelli, Senior Counsel
Northeast Utilities Service Company
107 Selden Street

Berlin, CT 06037

(860) 665-5513

(860) 665-5504 - fax

gibels@nu.com

Christopher R. Bernard

Senior Regulatory Planning Analyst
Northeast Utilities Service Company
107 Selden Street

Berlin, CT 06037

(860) 665-5967

(860) 665-3314 — fax
bernacr@nu.com

The United Illuminating Company

Linda Randell, ®ervice President and
General Counsel
United llluminating Company
157 Church Street, P.O. Box 1564
New Haven, CT 06506-0901
(203) 499-2575
(203) 499-3664 fax
linda.randell@uinet.com

Michael A. Coretto
Director-Regulatory Strategy & Retalil
Access

United llluminating Company

157 Church Street, P.O. Box 1564
New Haven, CT 06506-0901

(203) 499-2629

(203) 499-3625 fax
uiregulatory@uinet.com

Bruce L. McDermott, Esg.
Wiggin & Dana LLP

One Century Tower

P.O. Box 1832

New Haven, CT 06508-1832
(203) 498-4322

(203) 782-2889 - fax
bmcdermott@wiggin.com
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Status

StatusHolder
(name, address, & phone number)

Representative
(name, address, & phone number)

Bridgeport Energy LLC

Brad Porlier

General Manager
Bridgeport Energy LLC

10 Atlantic Street
Bridgeport, CT 06604
(713) 627-4600

(713) 627-5992 fax
bkporlier@duke-energy.com

PSEG Power LLC

Alexander C. Stern, Esq.
Assistant General Solicitor
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza - T5G
Newark, New Jersey 07102
(973)430-5754
(973)430-5983 fax

Gary G. Greiner

Director — Asset and Portfolio Optimizatio
80 Park Plaza (T-19)

Newark, NJ 07102

(973) 430-5124
Gary.Greiner@PSEG.com

Neil R. Brown

Manager — External Affaris
80 Park Plaza (T-25)
Newark, NJ 07102

(973) 430-6017
Neil.Brown@PSEG.com

-
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Status

StatusHolder
(name, address, & phone number)

Representative
(name, address, & phone number)

FirstLight Hydro Generating Company
f/k/a NE Hydro Generating Company
f/lk/a Northeast Generating Company
301 Hammer Mill Road

Rocky Hill, CT 06067

Donna Poresky

FirstLight Hydro Generating Company
301 Hammer Mill Road

Rocky Hill, CT 06067
dporesky@firstlightpower.com

Joseph J. Staszowski

Director — External Affairs
Northeast Generation Company
107 Selden Street

Berlin, CT 06037

(860) 665-2361

(860) 665-2980 — fax
staszjj@selectenergy.com

John R. Morissette

Manager — Asset Analysis & Reporting
Northeast Generation Company

107 Selden Street

Berlin, CT 06037

(860) 665-2036

(860) 665-2611 — fax
morisjr@selectenergy.com

Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc.

Daniel A. Weekley

Managing Director Northeast Governme
Affairs

Dominion Resources Services, Inc.

Rope Ferry Road (Route 156)

Waterford, CT 06385

(860) 444-5271

(860) 440-2065 fax
Daniel.A.Weekley@dom.com

nt



SERVICE LIST

Docket No.: F-2007

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Status

StatusHolder
(name, address, & phone number)

Representative
(name, address, & phone number)

Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, In
(continued)

c Lillian M. Cuoco, Senior Counsel
Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
Millstone Power Station

Rope Ferry Road (Route 156)
Waterford, CT 06385

(860) 444-5316

(860) 444-4278 - fax
Lillian.Cuoco@dom.com

Kenneth C. Baldwin, Esq.
Robinson & Cole LLP
280 Trumbull Street
Hartford, CT 06103-3597
(860) 275-8345

(860) 275-8299 fax
kbaldwin@rc.com

Lake Road Generating Company, L.P.

James T. CadtgriGeneral Manager
Lake Road Generating Company, LP
56 Alexander Parkway
Dayville, CT 06241
(860) 779-8300
(860) 779-8360 — fax
jim.carlton@Irgclp.com

Mark R. Sussman, Esq.
Murtha Cullina LLP
CityPlace I, 28 Floor

185 Asylum Street

Hartford, CT 06103-3469
(860) 240-6000
msussman@murthalaw.com

Connecticut Resources Recovery
Authority

Christopher J. Fancher
Facilities Engineer

100 Constitution Plaza, T'#loor
Hartford, CT 06103-1722
(860) 757-7700

(860) 727-4141 — fax
cfancher@crra.org

Connecticut Resources Recovery Authori

y
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Status

Status Holder
(name, address, & phone number)

Representative
(name, address, & phone number)

Connecticut Center for Advanced
Technology (CCAT)

Joel M. Rinebold

Connecticut Center for Advanced
Technology

111 Founders Plaza, Suite 1002
East Hartford, CT 06108

(860) 291-8832

(860) 291-8874 - fax
jrinebold@ccat.us

paresta@ccat.us

Richard Blumenthal
Attorney General for the
State of Connecticut

Michael C. Wertheimer

Assistant Attorney General

Ten Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051

(860) 827-2620

(860) 827-2893 — fax
michael.wertheimer@po.state.ct.us

Mary J. Healey
Consumer Counsel

Bruce Johnson

Office of Consumer Counsel
Ten Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051
(860) 827-2904
bruce.johnson@ct.gov




